



GOVERNMENT OF INDIA

MINISTRY OF FINANCE, DEPARTMENT OF REVENUE OFFICE OF THE ASSISTANT COMMISSIONER OF CGST & CX **BHAWANIPUR DIVISION**

KOLKATA SOUTH COMMISSIONERATE

CENTRAL GST BHAWAN, 5TH FLOOR,

180, RAJDANGA MAIN ROAD: SHANTIPALLY, KOLKATA-700107.

C. No. V(30)/06/KS/BWNP/RTI/KOL/2019/1375

Date: 19 .08.2020

8hri Anand Kr Bhansali, Satishb Mansion Building, 2nd Floor, Sevoke Road, Above Punjab National Bank, West Bengal, PIN - 734001

Sub - RTI Application dated 26/07/2020 filed by Shri Anand Kr Bhansali under Right to Information Act 2005 - reg.

Sir,

Please refer to your RTI Application dated 26/07/2020.

In this regard, it is intimated that none of the following suppliers mentioned in your application fall under the jurisdiction of this Bhowanipur Division, Kolkata South CGST & CX Commissionerate and this office cannot access eway bills generated by them;

19ABAPL5680L1Z8

M/s Infotel Sevices (M/s Abhishek Lachhiramka as displayed in GSTN)

19AADCL3791K1Z0

M/s Logus Internet Services Pvt. Ltd.

Hence the desired information with respect to Bhowanipur Division, Kolkata South CGST & CX Commissionerate may be treated as nil.

If you are not satisfied with the reply, you may prefer an appeal within 30 (thirty) days under section 19 of the RTI Act 2005 before Shri Pawan Kumar, 1st Appellate Authority and Joint Commissioner, CGST & CX, Kolkata South Commissionerate (3rd Floor), GST Bhawan, 180 Rajdanga Main Road, Shantipally, Kolkata 700107.

Yours faithfully,

(SANJAY KUMAR BISWAS)

Assistant Commissioner Bhawanipur Division

Kolkata South CGST &CX Commissionerate

Kolkata